8 9 0 1  E . P L E A S A N T  VA L L E Y  ROA D
I N D E P E N D E N C E ,  O H I O  4 4 1 3 1 - 5 5 0 8
T E L E P H O N E :  ( 1 )  2 1 6 - 6 4 2 - 1 2 3 0  •  FA X :  ( 1 )  2 1 6 - 6 4 2 - 6 0 3 7
E - M A I L :  t a c h s @ av t r o n . c o m  •  W E B :  w w w. av t r o n e n c o d e r s . c o m
INDUSTRIAL  AUTOMATION, INC.
Shaft Grounding Kit
Instructions
MODEL

rate for each installation. Replace brush if it is worn to a
length of 1/4".
Avtron Encoder Part Number Code
Identification of Shaft Grounding Option:
	 Model: AV685
	 Model	  Other 		   Other
		  Options		  Options
	 AV685	 XX	 G	 XXXXXXXXX
				    E -End-of-Shaft Option
				    T -	Through Shaft Option
				    O -Overspeed Switch Option
				    G -	Shaft Grounding Option
8901 E. PLEASANT VALLEY RD., INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131, U.S.A. • (216) 642-1230 • FAX (216) 642-6037 • www.avtronencoders.com
INDUSTRIAL  AUTOMATION, INC.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
All dimensions are approximate.
Printed in the U.S.A. 	 Rev. 08-09-10
ENCODER
POSITION ENCODER FACE
1.35" FROM THE END
OF THE 1-1/8" SHAFT.
1.35" 1.00"
1.1235"
1.1250"
0.755"
0.745"
0.620"
0.630"
5.00" MIN
NUT, 1-3/4" DIA.
CAP
SCREW CAP BRUSH
BRUSH HOLDER
PIPE PLUG
GASKET
RADIAL LIP SEAL
SHAFT EXTENSION
CAUTION:
1-1/8" SECTION OF SHAFT SHOULD
BE FLUSH WITH CAP SURFACE.
IT MUST NOT PROTRUDE OR BE
RECESSED MORE THAN 1/16"
FROM END OF CAP.
TERMINAL LUG
1
4
6
3
1110 12
5
2
1 2
5
3 4 7 8 9
6
10 11 12
3.00"
2.50"
CONNECT TO GROUND
(SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
NOTE: This figure is intended to
provide general installation inform
ation for the shaft grounding kit. The
encoder shown is Avtron AV685.
Shaft Grounding Option Replacement Parts List:
	 No. Part No. Qty. Description
1 C23881 1 Brush holder
2 A24405 1 Gasket
3 410523 1 Brush
4 410522 1 Screw Cap, brush holder
5 416559 1 Pipe Plug
6 367013 1 Terminal Lug
7 509821 1 Screw, Pan Hd, #10-24 X 0.62